

Informazione Regolamentata n. 20233-51-2022

Data/Ora Ricezione 02 Settembre 2022 17:54:56

Euronext Growth Milan

Societa' : RACING FORCE

Identificativo : 166572

Informazione

Regolamentata

Nome utilizzatore : RACINGFORCENSS01 - FERROGGIARO

ROBERTO

Tipologia : 2.2

Data/Ora Ricezione : 02 Settembre 2022 17:54:56

Data/Ora Inizio : 05 Settembre 2022 07:30:08

Diffusione presunta

Oggetto : Memorandum of Understanding signed to

produce carbon shells for the helmets for

the United States Air Force

Testo del comunicato

Vedi allegato.





PRESS RELEASE

Racing Force Group to produce Carbon Shells for United States Air Force Fixed-Wing Helmet

Miami, Florida, September 5th 2022 – Racing Force Group, a leading group in the motorsport safety product industry and listed at Euronxet Growth Milan market, is pleased to announce its US subsidiary Racing Force USA, Inc., signed a Memorandum of Understanding with LIFT Airborne Technologies to produce carbon shells for the Next Generation Fixed-Wing Helmet (NGFWH) designed for the United States Air Force. Racing Force will produce the carbon shell for LIFT, for versions of the NGFWH for both military and civilian applications.

On July 8th, 2022, the United States Air Force, through its Program Management Office, announced that LIFT was the final winner of the multi-year NGFWH Competition to continue with prototype development of a new helmet for Air Force fixed-wing aircrew. The project started in 2018 through the USAF AFWERX program, implemented to increase competition, encourage innovation, and incorporate new technologies in the development of a new helmet for the USAF. Racing Force served as a technology partner to Lift to develop and manufacture the carbon shell for the LIFT AV2.2 NGFWH, an advanced Fixed-Wing Flight Helmet developed for USAF pilots.

"Racing Force is proud to participate as a technology partner of LIFT to develop the ultralightweight carbon shell for the LIFT AV2.2, leveraging the technical innovation, advanced composite materials, and manufacturing techniques used to produce Formula 1 auto racing helmets under the BELL Helmets brand" said **Kyle Kietzmann, Chief Commercial Officer of Racing Force USA, Inc.** "Racing Force participated in the USAF AFWERX program, starting a technical collaboration with LIFT in 2020 to develop and produce the carbon shell. We want to congratulate the entire LIFT team and their other technology partners on this amazing achievement, bringing innovation and new technologies to the next generation of fixed wing helmets. For Racing Force Group, this is another important step for our diversification program, started after the listing of last year."

Guido Rietdyk, President and CEO of LIFT Airborne stated: "We would like to thank Racing Force for their expertise, and never-ending energy and drive to develop the carbon shell and help us bring the NGFWH project to the finish line. Our Company wouldn't have had this much success if it wasn't for the incredible work of Racing Force and our other technology partners to make the

ITALY (Ronco Scrivia) - USA (Miami, Indianapolis, Mooresville) - Bahrain (Sakhir) - Belgium (Ghislenghien) racingforce.com - ompracing.com - bellracing.com

RACINGFORCEGROUP













vision of the NGFWH a reality for both LIFT and our USAF customer. We look forward to a long-term partnership with Racing Force Group."

In addition to the USAF, the LIFT AV2.2 has attracted world-wide interest from numerous potential customers compelled to field the most advanced Fixed Wing Flight Helmet ever developed for warfighters and commercial sectors.

Racing Force Group

Racing Force is the leading motorsport safety products group with the most advanced and complete range of protection and performance products used worldwide by top professionals, amateur athletes, race teams and car manufacturers with products sold under the brands Bell Helmets, OMP, Zeronoise and Racing Spirit. The group is based in 3 different continents: Ronco Scrivia (headquarters) and Pisa in Italy, Sakhir in Bahrain and Miami in the USA. Today, products under the Group's brands are used in all the world's motor racing and karting championships. Further information on Racing Force Group is available at www.racingforce.com, as well as at www.ompracing.com and www.ompracing.com.

CONTACTS FOR RACING FORCE

Barabino & Partners

Stefania Bassi E-mail: s.bassi@barabino.it mob: +39 335 6282667

Giuseppe Fresa E-mail: g.fresa@barabino.it mob: +39 348 5703197

Racing Force

Investor Relations
Roberto Ferroggiaro
E-mail: ir@racingforce.com

Media
Luigi Rossi
Paolo Bertuccio
E-mail: media@racingforce.com

ITALY (Ronco Scrivia) - USA (Miami, Indianapolis, Mooresville) - Bahrain (Sakhir) - Belgium (Ghislenghien) racingforce.com - ompracing.com - bellracing.com











Numero di Pagine: 4